CH \$840.00 37479

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM618172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACCEL-KKR CREDIT PARTNERS SPV, LLC		12/31/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOBILE, INC.
Street Address:	2880 LAKESIDE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 360
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3747931	AUDIOTRACKER	
Registration Number:	3750886	AUDIOTRACKER	
Registration Number:	4939063	BLAYZE	
Registration Number:	2478846	FORMOVIES	
Registration Number:	3765214	MEDIADNA	
Registration Number:	3766506	MEDIADNA	
Registration Number:	3656148	MEDIATRACKER	
Registration Number:	3753457	MEDIATRACKER	
Registration Number:	3619039	MEDIAWISE	
Registration Number:	3942626	MEDIAWISE	
Registration Number:	1835804	PAY PER TRANSACTION	
Registration Number:	5284547	PAY PER TRANSACTION	
Registration Number:	3691412	POWERING THE INTERNET VIDEO ECONOMY	
Registration Number:	1527442	PPT	
Registration Number:	4737782	RECLAIM	
Registration Number:	4780082	REMATCH	
Registration Number:	4899709	RENTAILER	
Registration Number:	2117294	RPM	
		TRADEMARK	

900589169 REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0397

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3573274	VDDB
Registration Number:	3774173	VDDB
Registration Number:	3756938	VDNA
Registration Number:	3763857	VDNA
Registration Number:	3738408	VIDEOTRACKER
Registration Number:	3819875	VIDEOTRACKER
Registration Number:	3354129	VOBILE
Registration Number:	3695405	VOBILE
Registration Number:	5187979	VOBILE
Registration Number:	4338693	VOBILE CLOUD
Registration Number:	4654276	VOBILE MSYNC
Registration Number:	5467023	V
Registration Number:	4626511	CHANNELID
Registration Number:	4626512	RIGHTSID
Registration Number:	5005352	VIDEOID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jbraibanti@paulweiss.com, cmannino@paulweiss.com,

mmcguire@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: JILL C. BRAIBANTI

Address Line 1: PAUL WEISS RIFKIND WHARTON &GARRISON LLP

Address Line 2: 1285 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022616-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill C. Braibanti
SIGNATURE:	/Jill C. Braibanti/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Vobile - Trademark Security Release Executed(153034562_1)#page1.tif source=Vobile - Trademark Security Release Executed(153034562_1)#page2.tif source=Vobile - Trademark Security Release Executed(153034562_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0398

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of December 31, 2020 and made by ACCEL-KKR CREDIT PARTNERS SPV, LLC, as administrative agent for each member of the Lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity "Agent"), in favor of VOBILE, INC., a California corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 15, 2019 executed by Grantor in favor of the Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to the Agent in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein), including, without limitation, those Trademarks referred to on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6829 / 0255; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions.</u> Capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> The Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

LEGAL_US_E # 152967235.2

ACCEL-KKR CREDIT PARTNERS SPV, LLC,

as Agent

Name: Thomas C Barnds

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

No.	OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
1.	Vobile, Inc.	3747931	AudioTracker
2.	Vobile, Inc.	3750886	AudioTracker
3.	Vobile, Inc.	4939063	BLAYZE
4.	Vobile, Inc.	2478846	Formovies
5.	Vobile, Inc.	3765214	MediaDNA
6.	Vobile, Inc.	3766506	MediaDNA
7.	Vobile, Inc.	3656148	MediaTracker
8.	Vobile, Inc.	3753457	MediaTracker
9.	Vobile, Inc.	3619039	MediaWise
10.	Vobile, Inc.	3942626	MediaWise
11.	Vobile, Inc.	1835804	Pay Per Transaction
12.	Vobile, Inc.	5284547	Pay Per Transaction
13.	Vobile, Inc.	3691412	Powering The Internet Video Economy
14.	Vobile, Inc.	1527442	PPT
15.	Vobile, Inc.	4737782	RECLAIM
16.	Vobile, Inc.	4780082	REMATCH
17.	Vobile, Inc.	4899709	Rentailer
18.	Vobile, Inc.	2117294	RPM
19.	Vobile, Inc.	3573274	VDDB
20.	Vobile, Inc.	3774173	VDDB
21.	Vobile, Inc.	3756938	VDNA
22.	Vobile, Inc.	3763857	VDNA
23.	Vobile, Inc.	3738408	VideoTracker
24.	Vobile, Inc.	3819875	VideoTracker
25.	Vobile, Inc.	3354129	Vobile
26.	Vobile, Inc.	3695405	Vobile
27.	Vobile, Inc.	5187979	vobile
28.	Vobile, Inc.	4338693	VOBILE CLOUD
29.	Vobile, Inc.	4654276	vobile msync
30.	Vobile, Inc.	5467023	
31.	Vobile, Inc.	4626511	CHANNELID
32.	Vobile, Inc.	4626512	RIGHTSID
33.	Vobile, Inc.	5005352	VIDEOID

LEGAL_US_E # 152967235.2

RECORDED: 01/04/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0401